terms less than one year and require us to buy minimum quantities of materials at specific intervals at a fixed price
over the term. As of March 31, 2009, we had no open purchase commitments.
We have committed to invest up to $5.0 million in EnerTech Capital Partners II L.P. (�EnerTech�). EnerTech is a
private equity firm specializing in investment opportunities emerging from the deregulation and resulting convergence
of the energy, utility and telecommunications industries. Through March 31, 2009, we had invested $4.9 million under
our commitment to EnerTech.
9. Restatement of Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
The March 31, 2009 condensed consolidated financial statements included in our Form Original filed on May 18,
2009, contained errors primarily related to additional charges for certain accruals, medical claims and certain other
expenses, and resultant tax effects, that should have been recorded at March 31, 2009. Accordingly, the March 31,
2009 condensed consolidated financial statements have been restated to properly record these transactions. The effect
of correcting these errors in our consolidated financial statements was as follows:
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at March 31, 2009:

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Prepaid expenses and other current assets $ 7,752 $ 17 $ 7,769
Total current assets 242,798 17 242,815

Property and equipment, net 24,780 54 24,834
Goodwill 4,373 497 4,870
Other non-current assets 20,366 475 20,841
Total assets 296,047 1,043 297,090

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 75,816 1,856 77,672
Total current liabilities 115,125 1,856 116,981
Other non-current liabilities 11,852 42 11,894
Total liabilities 153,360 1,898 155,260

Retained deficit (12,805) (855) (13,660)
Total stockholders� equity 142,685 (855) 141,830

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 44

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 296,047 $ 1,043 $ 297,090

24

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the periods ended March 31, 2009:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2009 Six Months Ended March 31, 2009
As As As As

Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Revenues $ 340,675 $ (263) $ 340,412

Cost of services $ 137,517 $ (107) $ 137,410 281,227 1,313 282,540
Gross profit 29,788 107 29,895 59,448 (1,576) 57,872

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 29,147 (1,847) 27,300 57,546 (1,779) 55,767
Restructuring Charges 1,908 348 2,256 2,702 439 3,141
Income (loss) from operations (1,192) 1,606 414 (622) (236) (858)

Other, net (67) (346) (413) (217) (256) (473)
Interest and other expense, net 925 (346) 579 1,600 (256) 1,344

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income tax (2,117) 1,952 (165) (2,222) 20 (2,202)
Provision (benefit) for income
taxes (926) 898 (28) (955) 42 (913)
Net income (loss) from
continuing operations (1,191) 1,054 (137) (1,267) (22) (1,289)

Net loss (1,234) 1,092 (142) (1,325) 16 (1,309)

Basic earnings (loss) per
share:
Continuing operations $ (0.08) $ 0.07 $ (0.01) $ (0.09) $ (0.00) $ (0.09)
Total $ (0.09) $ 0.08 $ (0.01) $ (0.09) $ (0.00) $ (0.09)

Diluted earnings (loss) per
share:
Continuing operations $ (0.08) $ 0.07 $ (0.01) $ (0.09) $ (0.00) $ (0.09)
Total $ (0.09) $ 0.08 $ (0.01) $ (0.09) $ (0.00) $ (0.09)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended March 31, 2009:

As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net (loss) (1,325) 16 (1,309)
Depreciation and Amortization 4,454 (426) 4,028
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Other non-current assets 5,072 (541) 4,531
Accounts payable and accrued expenses (22,231) (203) (22,434)
Other non-current liabilities 1,088 223 1,311
Net cash used in continuing operations (4,807) (931) (5,738)
Net cash provided by discontinued operations 1,400 (67) 1,333

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 46

Net cash used in operating activities (3,407) (998) (4,405)

Purchases of property and equipment (2,301) 998 (1,303)
Net cash used in investing activities of continuing operations (4,075) 998 (3,077)
Net cash used in investing activities (4,075) 998 (3,077)
In addition, footnotes 4 and 5 have been restated to reflect the adjustments noted above.

25

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS
You should read the following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations in conjunction with our
audited consolidated financial statements, the related Notes, and management�s discussion and analysis included in
Amendment No. 1 to our annual report on Form 10-K/A for the year ended September 30, 2008. This discussion